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WELCOME TO CUB SCOUTING  
Tiger Cub – 1st grade     Los Padres Council, BSA  

Wolf Cub – 2nd grade 
Bear Cub – 3rd grade  
Webelos – 4th & 5th grade 
 

Below is a list of South Coast Cub Scout PACKS with a contact person you 

can call for more information.  Choose the unit that is the best fit for your son.  

Remember, although a pack may hold meetings at a certain church, it is not a 

requirement that he be a particular religious affiliation.   

 

Google: SouthCoastDistrictLosPadresCouncil or beascout.org for more 

information or email: peter.mcclintock@scouting.org  

 

Pack Contact Phone  Meeting Location Email Day 

6* Max HawsCM  
Carrie Jones  

698-3723 
549-1358 

478 Cambridge Dr. Goleta maxhawsdds@hotmail.com Check 
with unit 

11 Mary Ebeling  
Laura Seawards  

Christine McClain 

259-6499 Free Methodist Church on 
the Mesa in SB 

maoe@cox.net 

laura@seawards.us 

cmclain3@msn.com  

Check 
with unit 

20* Max Haws  
Lisa Stillwell  

698-3723 
252-3135 

LDS Unit 

478 Cambridge Dr. Goleta 

maxhawsdds@hotmail.com 

ukulelelady@sprynet.com  

 

Check 
with unit 

21 Gary Heinemann  

Tom Kostrzewa  

845-3396 
570-3579 

1st Methodist Church SB gary.heinemann@cox.net 
tjkostrzewa@hotmail.com  

Check 
with unit 

26 Richard Van Seenus  
Travis Bower 

869-1900 
 

5:30 PM in the Auditorium 
of Hope Elementary School 

sbboyscout@gmail.com  
tbower@sbunified.org  

2nd Fri 

31 Mike Weaver 

Alexis Weaver  

     687-5358 Marymount School mike@weaverfamily.net  

alexis@weaverfamily.net  

Check 
with unit 

36 Rodney Tucknott  
Jonathan Rocque  

451-4228 
685-3923 

Kellogg School  rod@essr.ucsb.edu  
jrocque@gmail.com  

Check 
with unit 

50 Lise Main  

Thomas Main   

566-9630 

886-0984 

Carpinteria Community 
Church/Log Cabin 

1111 Vallecito, Carp.  

narcaan@hotmail.com  

lisemain@cox.net  

Check 
with unit 

105 Ryan Eardley  
Melissa Earldey  

651-9629 
448-6259 

St. Raphael Church Gym ryan_eardley@yahoo.com  
meardley@toyon.com 

Check 
with unit 

108 Andrea Krautman   
Wendy Fehr  

969-2461 
770-2550 

Mt Carmel Church Santabarbararealtor@verizon.net 

wendyafehr@gmail.com  

3rd Sun 

122 Richelle Gates 
Kim Bishop 

637-4601 Ellwood School sbduckie@yahoo.com  
kymbishoprn@yahoo.com  

3rd Wed 

126* Max Haws  
Summer Oleson  

698-3723 
682-2926 

LDS Unit 

2107 Santa Barbara St. 

maxhawsdds@hotmail.com 
sbsummer61@cox.net  

Check 
with unit 

147* Patrick Chesley  
 
Winona Ready  

(949) 324-
0710 

652-0260 

LDS Unit 

1501 Linden Ave. Carp. 

patrick.chesley@hotmail.com  
 
winonaready@gmail.com  

Check 
with unit 
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